

October 12, 2023

BSE Limited

Corporate Relationship Department 25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001.

BSE Scrip Code: 524000

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

The Listing Department, Exchange Plaza, Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051.

NSE Symbol: POONAWALLA

Subject: Change in Senior Management Personnel ("SMP")

Reference: Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations")

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEDI Listing Regulations

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III and other applicable provisions of the SEBI Listing Regulations, we hereby inform you that Mr. Mahender Bagrodia, Head-Collections forming part of the Senior Management of the Company has retired early from the services of the Company from close of business hours today.

The details of changes as required under Regulation 30 of the SEBI Listing Regulations read along with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023, is enclosed as Annexure Δ

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You.

Yours Faithfully,

For Poonawalla Fincorp Limited

Shabnum Zaman Company Secretary ACS: 13918



Annexure A

<u>Details under amended Regulation 30 of the SEBI Listing Regulations read along with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023</u>

SI. No	Details of Events that need to be provided	Information of such event
1.	Reason for change viz. appointment, re-appointment, resignation, removal, death or otherwise	Early retirement of Mr. Mahender Bagrodia as Head - Collections of the Company.
2.	Date of appointment/re-appointment/cessation (as applicable) — & term of appointment/re-appointment	w.e.f close of business hours on October 12, 2023
3.	Brief Profile (in case of appointment)	-
4.	Disclosure of relationships between directors	NA